

## Jeremy Kleiman Appointed as Assistant Treasurer of the International Association of Gaming Advisors

June 18, 2024

Saiber Gaming Law Practice Chair Jeremy Kleiman has been appointed as the Assistant Treasurer of the International Association of Gaming Advisors (IAGA). The IAGA is the world's preeminent association of gaming advisors and includes senior executives, legal and financial advisors, regulators, consultants and academics. Members are involved in the evolution of regulated gaming in numerous jurisdictions worldwide, and contribute to the promulgation and progress of gaming law through publications, conferences and teaching.

The Assistant Treasurer is one of seven Officers that make the Executive Committee of the IAGA. IAGA Officers provide the organization's strategic direction and ensure that all objectives of the Association are accomplished through IAGA's annual initiatives and event. Jeremy will serve a one-year term as the Assistant Treasurer.